
ST. JOHNS VOTERS MEETING - AGENDA
November 24, 2020

1. Call to Order: Dr. Rod Helm

2. Opening Devotion: Pastor Neubauer

3. Roll Call of Voting Members

4. Receiving of New Voting Members

5. Signing of the Constitution and Bylaws by New Voting Members

6. Approval of the Minutes of August 18, 2020 Voters Meeting

7. Treasurer's Report

8. Board Reports:
Elders - Jerry Grudem (Director)
Evangelism - Connie Fondow (Director)
Education - Lori Griess (Director)
Young People - Brandi Backmann (Director)
Church Properties - Brad Dahn (Director)
Stewardship - Pam Heeren (Director)
Parish Fellowship - Elayne Luiken (Director)
Public Relations -

9. Pastors’/Deaconess Reports
A. Pastor Neubauer’s Report
B. Pastor Newton’s Report
C. Deaconess Newton’s Report

10. Old/New Business
A. Presentation and Action on the 2021 Annual Budget
B. District Office Nominations
C. District Convention Delegate - If we follow past practice, Roger Just will be our

delegate and we select an alternate who will also attend the 2021 convention which
will be held April 12-14 in Brainerd. The alternate will be the delegate at the next
district convention in 2024.

D. Update authorized signers on various church accounts
E. Pastor Parsonage Allowances
F. Carport/Canopy Update

11. Upcoming Events

– Thanksgiving Services, Wednesday, November 25, noon and 5:30 p.m., Thursday,
November 26,  9:00 a.m.

– Christmas Decorating, November 30, 9:00 a.m.
– Advent Services, December 2, 9 & 16, Noon and 5:30 p.m.
– Basket Fundraiser ends, December 20, 10:15 a.m.
– Sunday School Christmas Program, December 20, 10:30 a.m.
– Christmas Eve, December 24, 1:00, 3:00 and 5:30 p.m. - sign up required
– Christmas Day Service, December 25, 9:00 a.m.
– Sunday, December 27, one service at 9:00 a.m., no coffee, Sunday School or Bible Study

12. Closing



St. Johns Statistical Information

Year Total Bapt.
Membership

Total Comm.
Membership

Total
New
Members

Total
Members
Removed

Avg.
Sunday
Atten-
dance

Budget Income Expenses Avg. Yearly
Cont. per
contributor

1999 1223 914 63 39 358 283,132 278,237 268,912 873

2000 1277 951 82 29 354 294,174 293,528 283,028 958

2001 1290 962 47 32 345 287,839 303,436 288,120 1,010

2002 1302 962 62 50 343 326,415 334,603 306,567 1,120

2003 1319 981 62 45 347 350,771 330,239 416,818 1,067

2004 1308 970 38 49 344 365,098 330,207 352,374 1,089

2005 1305 965 51 54 314 391,910 332,942 365,195 1,104

2006 1301 965 30 34 300 392,346 357,143 371,175 1,256

2007 1283 944 33 51 296 391,199 376,710 371,496 1,317

2008 1287 953 21 17 280 397,689 366,792 370,154 1,265

2009 1293 960 29 23 293 431,099 366,983 347,512 1,310

2010 1276 943 19 36 278 452,332 361,169 395,200 1,273

2011 1284 943 37 29 291 440,386 396,667 392,667 1,431

2012 1284 945 25 22 298 426,630 413,939 415,252 1,488

2013 1295 949 32 21 290 441,509 409,097 420,137 1,465

2014 1061 813 40 275 284 451,035 410,850 422,885 1,494

2015 1064 818 52 49 285 460,995 443,893 420,674 1,514

2016 843 670 42 241 264 465,804 431,624 436,760 1,541

2017 823 633 34 54 260 477,041 449,905 384,318 1,614

2018 814 624 13 22 246 478,444 449,851 431,024 1,727

2019 827 641 30 17 245 493,825 387,422 398,494 1,586

2020* 823 630 7 11 XXX 507,951 380,544 395,708 1,801

*year to date

Baptisms, Funerals, Weddings, current and previous 5 years:

Baptisms Funerals/Deaths Weddings
2016 15 15 1
2017 15 13 1
2018 8 10 4
2019 8 5 1
2020 7 11 2

10. E.   Parsonage Allowance

RESOLVED, that St. Johns Evangelical Lutheran Church, as a standing resolution to remain in
force and effect until such time as amended or revoked, hereby authorizes and establishes a
parsonage allowance for Pastor Neubauer in the amount of $                              and for Pastor
Newton in the amount of $                              per year.


